

অসম असम ASSAM

Letter of Agreement

33AA 790702

Agreement between the Principal, Mazbat College, Mazbat (the first party)

and

The Principal of Tangla College, Tangla (the second party) signed today the 4th November, 2022.

Now above parties hereby agreed to the following.

1 Preamble & background for the MoU.

The first party is engaged/specialist in the field of Academics.

The Second party is engaged /specialist in the field of Academic.

2. Purpose of MoU:

D.X.L

The bijective is to promote collaboration, provide opportunity for global experience, and to assist advancement of knowledge on the basis of reciprocity, best effort, joint benefit and frequent interactions. Tangla College Tangla, Assam, India and Mazbat College, Mazbat Udalguri, Assam 784507.

3. Rules and Responsibilities:

- I. First party agrees to carry out the following responsibilities:
- To exchange information on educational programmes and education events.

b) To exchange information on teaching, learning material and other literature relevant to their educational and research activities.

- c) To mutually organise short-term continuing education programmes on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein.
- To mutually organise seminars, webinars, conferences, workshops, research publications, edited books on topics of mutual interest and invite to each other's faculty to participate therein.
- The research scholars of both the institution will have access in the central library of Tangla College and Mazbat College.
- Both the college will promote departmental student exchange programme for the academic upliftment of the student community.



তাস असम ASSAM **Effective Date:** 4.

33AA 790701

This MOU will come into effect on the time and date of signature and will remain in force until either side delivers written notifications to the other of its initiatives to teminate the memorandum, in which case the period will terminate after the receipt of such a notification.

5. Modification:

The MOU may be amended by mutual consent through on exchange of correspondence between the two parties.

First Party Dr Pradip Kr Sarma Principal, Mazbat College, Mazbat PRINCIPAL MAZBAT COLLECTE Mazbat, Udalguri, B.T.A.D. Witness

Mr Javanta Kalita Coordinator, IQAC, Mazbat College.

Mr. Jayanta Kalita Coordinator, IQAC Mazbat College, Mazbat Second Party

Dr Prasen Daimari Principal, Tangla College, Tangla. Principal Tangla College, Tangla

Witness

2022

Mr Mintu Pathak Coordinator, IQAC, Tangla College.

Coodinator IQAC Tangla College, Tangla